
E2I/OWF  Regional  Coordinators as of  11/28/2022 

= Location of Regional Coordinators

# = Region Number

REGION 5 (South Central) 

William May, E2I

mayw@magellanfederal.com

682-216-5896

Eric Gehring, OWF      

gehringeb@magellanfederal.com

254-226-4405

REGION 6 (South)

Lance Dowd, E2I

dowdL@magellanfederal.com

703-397-6640

Erasmo Valles, OWF

vallese@magellanfederal.com

703-397-6499

REGION 7 (Midwest)

Ned Hall, OWF                                    

halln@magellanfederal.com

270-498-6911

James Gibson, E2I

Gibsonj2@magellanfederal.com
571-435-9109

REGION 8 (Great Plains/Rocky Mt.)

Amber Hargrave, E2I

amber.d.hargrave.ctr@mail.mil

719-298-8455

Tristen Wendland, OWF

wendlandt@magellenfederal.com

571-531-6929

REGION 9 (Northwest)

Ronald Metternich, E2I

ronald.j.metternich.ctr@mail.mil

253-970-1936

Ramon Ubaldo, OWF

ubaldor@magellanfederal.com 

703-635-0810

REGION 1 (Northeast)

James West, E2I/OWF

westj2@magellanfederal.com

517-877-1760

REGION 2 (NCR)

Martin Del Rio, E2I/OWF

delriom@magellanfederal.com

571-481-8648

Natali Esteves, E2I /OWF 

estevesn@magellanfederal.com

703-635-5502 

REGION 3 (Mid-Atlantic)

Antoinette Watson, E2I/OWF

Fort Bragg 

watsona2@magellanfederal.com 

703-209-6690 

Marquadealsandro “Marq” McLeod, 

E2I/OWF

Camp Lejeune 

mcleodm@magellanfederal.com

703-397-6973

REGION 4 (Southeast)

Lisa Goenen, E2I/OWF

Fort Stewart

goenenlg@magellanfederal.com

912-200-0470

Mayo “Biff” Hadden, E2I/OWF

Fort Benning

haddenma@magellanfederal.com

706-615-2455
REGION 10 (Southwest)

Christopher Graham, E2I 

grahamc@magellanfederal.com

951-240-1858

Sandra Ambotaite, OWF

ambotaites@magellanfederal.com

619-548-8074
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